

FOI Ref

Response sent

8461

20 Jan 2021

(CCC) IT Systems

I wish to file a freedom of information request to understand how your Local Authority IT systems block or allow certain websites.

In particular I would like to know, is the web domain "tryal.ai" currently blocked by your Local Authority IT system?

Does this block affect schools and education centres within your local authority?

What is the process to apply for the block to be removed?

Response:

In particular I would like to know, is the web domain "tryal.ai" currently blocked by your Local Authority IT system? **Website access is granted via Palo Alto category list. Certain categories are blocked for security purposes. This site is not currently blocked.**

Does this block affect schools and education centres within your local authority?

The council has no responsibilities for schools or education centres and as such provide no internet services to them.

What is the process to apply for the block to be removed? **Ensure that website is categorised correctly with Palo Alto.**

Further queries on this matter should be directed to foi@cambridge.gov.uk